## ORDINANCE No. 149211

An Ordinance authorizing the acceptance of a sculpture by Chuck Kibby, authorizing the placement of the sculpture in Westmoreland Park, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. That Chuck Kibby had a contract with the Metropolitan Arts Commission through a MAC Project Grant to create a sculpture for Westmoreland Park.
- That the sculpture has been approved by member of the Metropolitan Arts Commission, the Park Bureau, the neighborhood association, Risk Management, Portland Police Bureau - Crime Prevention and Security, and the Commissioner in charge.
- 3. That Section 20.12.310 of the City Code requires that Council approve the placement of any sculpture in any park or public grounds.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. That the sculpture by Chuck Kibby be accepted and that the placement of the sculpture in Westmoreland Park be approved, the location to be approved by the Superintendent of Parks.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because delay in the acceptance and placement of the sculpture would result in undue delay in assuming control of the art work; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council, FEB 28 1980

Commissioner Schwab February 11, 1980 Jane Hawkes.g

layor of the City of Portland

Auditor of the City of Portland

Attest:

Page No.

	IISSIONER: FOLLOWS	1
	Yeas	Nays
Ivancie	1	
Jordan	1	1
Lindberg	1	
Schwab	1	
McCready	1	

FOUR-FI	FTHS CALENDAR	
Ivancie		
Jordan		
Lindberg		
Schwab		-
McCready		

Calendar No. 699

## ORDINANCE No. 149211

## Title

An Ordinance authorizing the acceptance of a sculpture by Chuck Kibby, authorizing the placement of the sculpture in Westmoreland Park, and declaring an emergency.

FEB 1 9 1980

GEORGE YERKOVICH Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

Tom Con Croe C

Deputy

Filed.

	INTRODUCED BY
	Commissioner Schwab
Γ	NOTER BY THE COMMISSIONER
	Affairs
	Finance and Administration
	Safety
	Utilities
	Works
_	BUREAU APPROVAL
_	Bureau:
]	Vane Hawkes.g A. 2/11/80 Budget Impact Review: Completed Not required Bureau Hatty Douglas W. Bridges
	NOTED BY
(	City Attorney
(	City Auditor
(	City Engineer
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
_	
_	